or after January 1, 2013; and

v. IAS 28 (Amendment) : New standard issued that supersedes IAS 28 (2003) to prescribe the accounting for
investments in associates and joint ventures, effective for annual periods beginning on or after January 1, 2013.

The standards adopted above have no effect on the condensed consolidated financial statements for the period ended
January 31, 2013.

COLOMBIAN MINES CORPORATION
NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(Expressed in Canadian dollars)
(Unaudited – Prepared by Management)
FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED JANUARY 31, 2014 AND 2013

14

3. CHANGES IN ACCOUNTING STANDARDS (continued)

Future accounting standards

Some of the new and revised standards described below may be early-adopted.  However, the Company is still
assessing the impact of these standards and has not determined whether it will early adopt them.

i. IFRS 9: New standard that replaces IAS 39 for classification and measurement of financial assets, effective for
annual periods beginning on or after January 1, 2015; and

ii. IAS 32 Amendment to clarify requirements for offsetting financial assets and financial liabilities, effective for
annual periods beginning on or after January 1, 2014.

4. INVESTMENTS

 January 31, 2014

 Cost Fair value Accumulated Loss

Available-for-sale investments * $ 17,899 $ 4,839 $ (13,060)

Fair value through profit or loss  700  500  (200)

$ 18,599 $ 5,339 $ (13,260)

 April 30, 2013

 Cost Fair value Accumulated Loss

Available-for-sale investments *  $ 166,109 $ 14,299 $ (151,810)

Fair value through profit or loss  6,703  700  (6,003)

$ 172,812 $ 14,999 $ (157,813)

During the period ended January 31, 2014, the Company received 180,000 common shares from Colombia Crest Gold
Corp., valued at $3,600, as consideration of option payments.

During the year ended April 30, 2013, the Company received 125,000 common shares and 125,000 share purchase
warrants from Colombia Crest Gold Corp., valued at $5,700, as consideration of option payments.  The warrants were
valued using a Black-Scholes option pricing model.

* During the period ended January 31, 2014 and the year ended April 30, 2013, the Company determined that the
available-for sale investments were permanently impaired and consequently wrote them down to fair value.

At January 31, 2014, the Company had the following available-for-sale investments:

i) 680,000 common shares of Colombia Crest Corp. with a total fair value of $3,400.
ii) 71,942 common shares of Arcturus Ventures Inc. with a total fair value of $1,439.

COLOMBIAN MINES CORPORATION
NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(Expressed in Canadian dollars)
(Unaudited – Prepared by Management)
FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED JANUARY 31, 2014 AND 2013

15

5.  LAND AND EQUIPMENT

Office

Vehicles

Field
Equipment

Land

Total

Cost

As at April 30, 2012 $ 138,864 $ 176,896 $ 186,548 $ 55,854 $ 558,162

Additions   4,545   -   5,609   -   10,154

Write-off   (940)   -   -   -   (940)

As at April 30, 2013  142,469  176,896  192,157  55,854  567,376

Additions   19,576   -   26,484   -   46,060

Write-off   (2,647)   -   -   -   (2,647)

As at January 31, 2014 $ 159,398 $ 176,896 $ 218,641 $ 55,854 $ 610,789

Accumulated depreciation

As at April 30, 2012 $ 107,043 $ 176,896 $ 150,944 $ - $ 434,883

Additions   24,793   -   41,213   -   66,006

Write-off   (912)   -   -   -   (912)

As at April 30, 2013  130,924  176,896   192,157   -  499,977

Additions  12,000   -   3,310   -  15,310

Write-off  (2,606)   -   -   -  (2,606)

As at January 31, 2014 $ 140,318 $ 176,896 $ 195,467 $ - $ 512,681

Net book  value

As at April 30, 2012 $ 31,821 $ - $ 35,604 $ 55,854 $ 123,279

As at April 30, 2013 $ 11,545 $ - $ - $ 55,854 $ 67,399

As at January 31, 2014 $ 19,080 $ - $ 23,174 $ 55,854 $ 98,108

6. MINERAL PROPERTIES

  April 30,
  2013   Additions  Reductions Write-off

January 31,
2014

Yarumalito $ 1,309,878 $ 27,559 $ (15,468) $ - $ 1,321,969
El Dovio   -  66,393  -  -   66,393

 $ 1,309,878 $ 93,952 $ (15,468) $ - $ 1,388,362

COLOMBIAN MINES CORPORATION
NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(Expressed in Canadian dollars)
(Unaudited – Prepared by Management)
FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED JANUARY 31, 2014 AND 2013

16

6. MINERAL PROPERTIES (continued)